

C.A.No. 151 OF 1998  
ITEM No. 104

Court No.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.151/1998

THE KERALA STATE COOP. MKTG. FEDERATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2004. This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)  
Mr.M.P. Vinod,Adv.,  
Mr.Deepak Prakash,Adv.,  
Mr.Shree Niyash,Adv.,  
Mr. A.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. R. Mohan,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr.Romy Chako,Adv.,  
Mr.Rajiv Mehta,Adv.,  
Mr.Biwsanath Agrrawalla,Adv.,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.M.P. Vinod, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 2.25 p.m. and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.R. Mohan, the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent started his arguments and he was still on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

List on Tuesday the 20th January, 2004.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master