

C.A.No. 151 OF 1998
ITEM No.101 (Part-heard)

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 151 of 1998

The Kerala State Coop. Mktg. Federation

...

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State Bank of India And Ors.

...

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/01/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. M.P.Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.Mohan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties from 10.45 A.M. to 11.40 A.M.
Judgment reserved.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

List of Books

- 1.Negotiable Instruments Act
- 2.AIR (33) 1946 Bombay 482
- 3.(1990) 1 SCC 484